

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2016/159
Date request received:	23/06/2016
Date request responded to:	08/07/2016
Category:	IM&T
Tags:	Fax, server, machine

Request Detail:

Please provide me with the following record information:

1. Do you have an Electronic Fax Management System (A Fax Server)?
2. How many manual fax machines do you have?
3. Who is the Manufacturer of your MultiFunction Printers, and who maintains them?
4. Who is the manufacturer of your Telephony system and who maintains it?
5. What is the job title of the person responsible for your Fax policy/strategy?

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is as follows:

1. Do you have an Electronic Fax Management System (A Fax Server)? **YES**
2. How many manual fax machines do you have? **Less than 10**
3. Who is the Manufacturer of your Multifunction Printers, and who maintains them? **Cannon**
4. Who is the manufacturer of your Telephony system and who maintains it? **Cisco and Virgin Media Business**
5. What is the job title of the person responsible for your Fax policy/strategy? **Head of Health Informatics**